

## NS0-157<sup>Q&As</sup>

NetApp Certified Data Administrator, Clustered Data ONTAP

### Pass Network Appliance NS0-157 Exam with 100% Guarantee

Free Download Real Questions & Answers **PDF** and **VCE** file from:

<https://www.leads4pass.com/ns0-157.html>

100% Passing Guarantee  
100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by Network Appliance Official Exam Center

- ⚙️ **Instant Download** After Purchase
- ⚙️ **100% Money Back** Guarantee
- ⚙️ **365 Days** Free Update
- ⚙️ **800,000+** Satisfied Customers



## QUESTION 1

Which two LIFs are able to failover or migrate to other nodes in the cluster? (Choose two.)

- A. cluster LIF
- B. data LIF of protocol CIFS
- C. data LIF of protocol FCoE
- D. data LIF of protocol iSCSI
- E. data LIF of protocol NFS
- F. intercluster LIF
- G. node management LIF

Correct Answer: BE

---

## QUESTION 2

What is the maximum size of a compression group?

- A. 8 KB
- B. 4 KB
- C. 32 KB
- D. 64 KB

Correct Answer: C

---

## QUESTION 3

In the storage failover command, what does the bypass-optimization option do?

- A. It takes over the partner node without performing aggregate relocation.
- B. It migrates all logical interfaces during takeover.
- C. It takes over without migrating all logical interfaces.
- D. It takes over the partner node performing aggregate relocation.

Correct Answer: A

Take over the partner node without performing aggregate relocation storage failover takeover -bypassoptimization true

Reference: <https://library.netapp.com/ecmdocs/ECMP1367947/html/GUID-4B814447->

521D-43B7-846DAB4EF86A25A1.html

---

## QUESTION 4

For RAID-DP aggregates created with clustered Data ONTAP 8.2 or later, what is the default minimum number of disks?

- A. 1
- B. 2
- C. 3
- D. 4
- E. 5
- F. 6
- G. 10

Correct Answer: C

[https://library.netapp.com/ecm/ecm\\_download\\_file/ECMP1196912](https://library.netapp.com/ecm/ecm_download_file/ECMP1196912)

---

## QUESTION 5

Within clustered Data ONTAP 8.2 or later, which two functionalities are supported with an external asynchronous FPolicy server? (Choose two)

- A. Audit logging
- B. Compression and decompression services
- C. Encryption and decryption services
- D. File Access
- E. Hierarchical storage management

Correct Answer: AD

<https://library.netapp.com/ecmdocs/ECMP1196817/html/vserver/fpolicy/policy/external-engine/create.html>

[NS0-157 VCE Dumps](#)

[NS0-157 Practice Test](#)

[NS0-157 Braindumps](#)